

Sharp Road/Florida Boulevard Area Rehabilitation Project

Project No. 09-AR-BD-0013

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES		Reynolds, Inc.		Grady Crawford Const. Co.		Suncoast Infrastructure Inc.		Allen & LeBlanc LLC	
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	97,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	
2010301	Removal of trees (13" to less than 25")	EACH	100.00	325.00	\$ 32,500.00	1,050.00	\$ 105,000.00	1150.00	\$ 115,000.00	1200.00	\$ 120,000.00	
2010302	Removal of trees (13" to less than 36")	EACH	60.00	700.00	\$ 42,000.00	1,230.00	\$ 73,800.00	1375.00	\$ 82,500.00	1750.00	\$ 105,000.00	
2020300	Removal of concrete pavement	SY	1180.00	6.00	\$ 7,080.00	5.00	\$ 5,900.00	5.60	\$ 6,608.00	5.00	\$ 5,900.00	
2020500	Removal of asphalt surfacing and base	SY	3550.00	6.00	\$ 21,300.00	5.00	\$ 17,750.00	5.60	\$ 19,880.00	5.00	\$ 17,750.00	
2020600	Removal of concrete walks and drives	SY	11190.00	5.00	\$ 55,950.00	5.00	\$ 55,950.00	5.60	\$ 62,664.00	5.00	\$ 55,950.00	
2020700	Removal of concrete curb	LF	980.00	4.00	\$ 3,920.00	5.00	\$ 4,900.00	5.60	\$ 5,488.00	2.50	\$ 2,450.00	
2020800	Removal of concrete curb and gutter	LF	2367.00	3.00	\$ 7,101.00	5.00	\$ 11,835.00	5.60	\$ 13,255.20	5.00	\$ 11,835.00	
2020900	Saw cutting concrete or asphalt	LF	26750.00	2.00	\$ 53,500.00	5.50	\$ 147,125.00	6.10	\$ 163,175.00	5.50	\$ 147,125.00	
5010300	Saw and seal asphalt pavement joints	LF	1280.00	44.00	\$ 56,320.00	5.70	\$ 7,296.00	6.30	\$ 8,064.00	20.00	\$ 25,600.00	
5011100	Restore asphalt concrete pavement and base	SY	3550.00	49.00	\$ 173,950.00	70.00	\$ 248,500.00	74.00	\$ 262,700.00	64.50	\$ 228,975.00	
5020108	8" portland cement concrete pavement	SY	1000.00	98.00	\$ 98,000.00	88.60	\$ 88,600.00	95.00	\$ 95,000.00	90.00	\$ 90,000.00	
5021108	Restore portland cement concrete pavement with asphalt overlay	SY	180.00	165.00	\$ 29,700.00	115.70	\$ 20,826.00	122.00	\$ 21,960.00	100.00	\$ 18,000.00	
7010112	Remove and replace 12" storm drain pipe	LF	100.00	19.00	\$ 1,900.00	23.00	\$ 2,300.00	25.40	\$ 2,540.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	
7010115	Remove and replace 15" storm drain pipe	LF	100.00	22.00	\$ 2,200.00	25.00	\$ 2,500.00	31.00	\$ 3,100.00	25.00	\$ 2,500.00	
7010118	Remove and replace 18" storm drain pipe	LF	100.00	26.00	\$ 2,600.00	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	36.00	\$ 3,600.00	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	
7010124	Remove and replace 24" storm drain pipe	LF	48.00	42.00	\$ 2,016.00	40.00	\$ 1,920.00	46.00	\$ 2,208.00	40.00	\$ 1,920.00	
7010130	Remove and replace 30" storm drain pipe	LF	48.00	51.00	\$ 2,448.00	50.00	\$ 2,400.00	56.00	\$ 2,688.00	45.00	\$ 2,160.00	
7050300	30-lb Riprap	TON	750.00	35.00	\$ 26,250.00	80.00	\$ 60,000.00	85.00	\$ 63,750.00	75.00	\$ 56,250.00	
8011000	Sewer point repair, excavation, backfill and compaction - (0.0' to 6.0' depth)	LF	8500.00	155.00	\$ 1,317,500.00	105.40	\$ 895,900.00	110.00	\$ 935,000.00	110.00	\$ 935,000.00	
8011001	Sewer point repair, excavation, backfill and compaction - (6.1' to 8.0' depth)	LF	1590.00	160.00	\$ 254,400.00	111.15	\$ 176,728.50	117.00	\$ 186,030.00	125.00	\$ 198,750.00	
8011002	Sewer point repair, excavation, backfill and compaction - (8.1' to 10.0' depth)	LF	330.00	516.00	\$ 170,280.00	125.24	\$ 41,329.20	132.00	\$ 43,560.00	140.00	\$ 46,200.00	
8011003	Sewer point repair, excavation, backfill and compaction - (10.1' to 12.0' depth)	LF	80.00	535.00	\$ 42,800.00	155.92	\$ 12,473.60	164.00	\$ 13,120.00	200.00	\$ 16,000.00	
8011004	Sewer point repair, excavation, backfill and compaction - (12.1' to 16.0' depth)	LF	80.00	701.00	\$ 56,080.00	224.45	\$ 17,956.00	136.00	\$ 10,880.00	290.00	\$ 23,200.00	
8011005	Sewer point repair, excavation, backfill and compaction - 16.1' to 20.0' depth)	LF	10.00	750.00	\$ 7,500.00	300.55	\$ 3,005.50	351.00	\$ 3,510.00	475.00	\$ 4,750.00	
8012000	Sewer remove and replace, excavation, backfill and compaction - (0.0' to 6.0' depth)	LF	35040.00	41.00	\$ 1,436,640.00	46.58	\$ 1,632,163.20	50.00	\$ 1,752,000.00	60.00	\$ 2,102,400.00	
8012001	Sewer remove and replace, excavation, backfill and compaction - (6.1' to 8.0' depth)	LF	13590.00	52.00	\$ 706,680.00	53.31	\$ 724,482.90	56.00	\$ 761,040.00	65.00	\$ 883,350.00	
8012002	Sewer remove and replace, excavation, backfill and compaction - (8.1' to 10.0' depth)	LF	4380.00	70.00	\$ 306,600.00	71.70	\$ 314,046.00	75.50	\$ 330,690.00	75.00	\$ 328,500.00	
8012003	Sewer remove and replace, excavation, backfill and compaction (10.1' to 12.0' depth)	LF	2000.00	93.00	\$ 186,000.00	97.06	\$ 194,120.00	102.00	\$ 204,000.00	105.00	\$ 210,000.00	
8012004	Sewer remove and replace, excavation, backfill and compaction - (12.1' to 16.0' depth)	LF	620.00	139.00	\$ 86,180.00	152.59	\$ 94,605.80	160.00	\$ 99,200.00	145.00	\$ 89,900.00	
8012005	Sewer remove and replace, excavation, backfill and compaction - (16.1' to 20.0' depth)	LF	106.00	185.00	\$ 19,610.00	258.29	\$ 27,378.74	272.00	\$ 28,832.00	225.00	\$ 23,850.00	
8013000	Limestone bedding and backfill	CY	500.00	53.00	\$ 26,500.00	80.00	\$ 40,000.00	85.00	\$ 42,500.00	75.00	\$ 37,500.00	
8013100	Sand backfill	CY	7650.00	22.00	\$ 168,300.00	17.15	\$ 131,197.50	18.20	\$ 139,230.00	15.00	\$ 114,750.00	
8013200	Select material for backfill	CY	500.00	22.00	\$ 11,000.00	19.00	\$ 9,500.00	21.00	\$ 10,500.00	15.00	\$ 7,500.00	
802200A	PVC rehab sewer pipe (4" diam.)	LF	510.00	3.15	\$ 1,606.50	0.00	\$ -	1.00	\$ 510.00	0.00	\$ -	
802200B	PVC rehab sewer pipe (6" diam.)	LF	19190.00	3.15	\$ 60,448.50	1.79	\$ 34,350.10	2.10	\$ 40,299.00	10.00	\$ 191,900.00	
802200C	PVC rehab sewer pipe (8" diam.)	LF	47480.00	6.00	\$ 284,880.00	3.20	\$ 151,936.00	4.00	\$ 189,920.00	13.00	\$ 617,240.00	
802200D	PVC rehab sewer pipe (10" diam.)	LF	660.00	8.25	\$ 5,445.00	5.14	\$ 3,392.40	7.25	\$ 4,785.00	15.00	\$ 9,900.00	
802200E	PVC rehab sewer pipe (12" diam.)	LF	910.00	10.75	\$ 9,782.50	7.40	\$ 6,734.00	11.00	\$ 10,010.00	17.00	\$ 15,470.00	
802200G	PVC rehab sewer pipe (15" diam.)	LF	6.00	16.75	\$ 100.50	11.01	\$ 66.06	25.50	\$ 153.00	45.00	\$ 270.00	
802220B	Ductile iron rehab sewer pipe (6" diam.)	LF	100.00	19.75	\$ 1,975.00	27.70	\$ 2,770.00	35.00	\$ 3,500.00	22.00	\$ 2,200.00	
802220C	Ductile iron rehab sewer pipe (8" diam.)	LF	100.00	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	34.41	\$ 3,441.00	46.00	\$ 4,600.00	27.25	\$ 2,725.00	
802220D	Ductile iron rehab sewer pipe (10" diam.)	LF	50.00	36.00	\$ 1,800.00	43.26	\$ 2,163.00	51.00	\$ 2,550.00	34.00	\$ 1,700.00	
802220E	Ductile iron rehab sewer pipe (12" diam.)	LF	50.00	42.00	\$ 2,100.00	52.68	\$ 2,634.00	51.00	\$ 2,550.00	41.00	\$ 2,050.00	
8023000	Connections to existing manholes	EACH	493.00	125.00	\$ 61,625.00	100.00	\$ 49,300.00	128.00	\$ 63,104.00	95.00	\$ 46,835.00	
802500A	Non-shear couplings (4" diam.)	EACH	510.00	15.00	\$ 7,650.00	50.93	\$ 25,974.30	56.00	\$ 28,560.00	0.00	\$ -	
802500B	Non-shear couplings (6" diam.)	EACH	763.00	20.00	\$ 15,260.00	65.02	\$ 49,610.26	73.00	\$ 55,699.00	40.00	\$ 30,520.00	

Sharp Road/Florida Boulevard Area Rehabilitation Project
Project No. 09-AR-BD-0013

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	Reynolds, Inc.			Grady Crawford Const. Co.		Suncoast Infrastructure Inc.		Allen & LeBlanc LLC	
				AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
802500C	Non-shear couplings (8" diam.)	EACH	2242.00	25.00	\$ 56,050.00	64.95	\$ 145,617.90	74.00	\$ 165,908.00	50.00	\$ 112,100.00	
802500D	Non-shear couplings (10" diam.)	EACH	44.00	35.00	\$ 1,540.00	79.74	\$ 3,508.56	92.00	\$ 4,048.00	85.00	\$ 3,740.00	
802500E	Non-shear couplings (12" diam.)	EACH	45.00	40.00	\$ 1,800.00	107.08	\$ 4,818.60	119.00	\$ 5,355.00	110.00	\$ 4,950.00	
802500G	Non-shear couplings (15" diam.)	EACH	2.00	105.00	\$ 210.00	287.47	\$ 574.94	330.00	\$ 660.00	250.00	\$ 500.00	
8026000	Sanitary sewer clean-out	EACH	1276.00	550.00	\$ 701,800.00	240.14	\$ 306,418.64	261.00	\$ 333,036.00	225.00	\$ 287,100.00	
8027000	Service lateral mainline connection associated with CIPP	EACH	33.00	800.00	\$ 26,400.00	706.33	\$ 23,308.89	1000.00	\$ 33,000.00	1000.00	\$ 33,000.00	
8027002	Service lateral mainline connection associated with HDPE	EACH	5.00	1,425.00	\$ 7,125.00	1,590.14	\$ 7,950.70	1925.00	\$ 9,625.00	2500.00	\$ 12,500.00	
8028000	Abandon sewer pipe (w/flowable fill in-place)	LS	1.00	4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	5000.00	\$ 5,000.00	18000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
8028100	Plug and abandon sewer pipe (cap each end)	LS	1.00	1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	3550.00	\$ 3,550.00	10000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
8031480	48" sanitary sewer manhole (0' to 6.0' depth)	EACH	41.00	3,050.00	\$ 125,050.00	2,885.00	\$ 118,285.00	3050.00	\$ 125,050.00	2700.00	\$ 110,700.00	
8031481	48" sanitary sewer manhole (6.1' to 8.0' depth)	EACH	22.00	3,100.00	\$ 68,200.00	3,600.00	\$ 79,200.00	3900.00	\$ 85,800.00	5000.00	\$ 110,000.00	
8031482	48" sanitary sewer manhole (8.1' to 10.0' depth)	EACH	9.00	3,300.00	\$ 29,700.00	4,260.00	\$ 38,340.00	4690.00	\$ 42,210.00	6000.00	\$ 54,000.00	
8031483	48" sanitary sewer manhole (10.1' to 12.0' depth)	EACH	5.00	3,850.00	\$ 19,250.00	4,920.00	\$ 24,600.00	5500.00	\$ 27,500.00	7000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
8031484	48" sanitary sewer manhole (12.1' to 16.0' depth)	EACH	2.00	4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	5,950.00	\$ 11,900.00	6500.00	\$ 13,000.00	8000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
8031723	72" sanitary sewer manhole (10.1' to 12.0' depth)	EACH	1.00	8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	9100.00	\$ 9,100.00	15750.00	\$ 15,750.00	
8031726	72" sanitary sewer manhole (20.1' to 24.0' depth)	EACH	1.00	10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	20000.00	\$ 20,000.00	22000.00	\$ 22,000.00	
803200C	Sanitary sewer drop line (8" diam.)	VF	16.00	300.00	\$ 4,800.00	98.53	\$ 1,576.48	110.00	\$ 1,760.00	90.00	\$ 1,440.00	
8034000	Abandon sewer manhole	EACH	1.00	1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	740.00	\$ 740.00	941.00	\$ 941.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	
8061100	Manhole riser ring (concrete)	VI	600.00	38.00	\$ 22,800.00	20.00	\$ 12,000.00	23.00	\$ 13,800.00	33.00	\$ 19,800.00	
8061200	Manhole riser ring (cast iron)	VI	160.00	108.00	\$ 17,280.00	100.00	\$ 16,000.00	116.00	\$ 18,560.00	65.00	\$ 10,400.00	
8062048	48" Manhole cone replacement	VF	25.00	167.00	\$ 4,175.00	350.00	\$ 8,750.00	376.00	\$ 9,400.00	310.00	\$ 7,750.00	
8063000	Reset existing manhole frames and covers	EACH	100.00	370.00	\$ 37,000.00	140.00	\$ 14,000.00	166.00	\$ 16,600.00	125.00	\$ 12,500.00	
8063100	Manhole Frame	EACH	50.00	495.00	\$ 24,750.00	220.00	\$ 11,000.00	246.00	\$ 12,300.00	200.00	\$ 10,000.00	
8063200	Manhole covers	EACH	50.00	105.00	\$ 5,250.00	190.00	\$ 9,500.00	221.00	\$ 11,050.00	175.00	\$ 8,750.00	
8064000	S.S. Manhole inserts	EACH	20.00	325.00	\$ 6,500.00	480.00	\$ 9,600.00	526.00	\$ 10,520.00	300.00	\$ 6,000.00	
808100B	6" Diameter sewer cipp lining	LF	1092.00	27.00	\$ 29,484.00	28.08	\$ 30,663.36	33.60	\$ 36,691.20	25.90	\$ 28,282.80	
808100C	8" Diameter sewer cipp lining	LF	136335.00	22.50	\$ 3,067,537.50	24.84	\$ 3,386,561.40	28.00	\$ 3,817,380.00	23.50	\$ 3,203,872.50	
808100D	10" Diameter sewer cipp lining	LF	2400.00	24.60	\$ 59,040.00	30.78	\$ 73,872.00	42.70	\$ 102,480.00	29.40	\$ 70,560.00	
808100E	12" Diameter sewer cipp lining	LF	3090.00	28.50	\$ 88,065.00	34.78	\$ 107,470.20	39.40	\$ 121,746.00	34.50	\$ 106,605.00	
808100G	15" Diameter sewer cipp lining	LF	3558.00	40.00	\$ 142,320.00	41.85	\$ 148,902.30	44.50	\$ 158,331.00	46.40	\$ 165,091.20	
808100L	24" Diameter sewer cipp lining	LF	1589.00	75.00	\$ 119,175.00	79.92	\$ 126,992.88	91.00	\$ 144,599.00	76.00	\$ 120,764.00	
808100O	30" Diameter sewer cipp lining	LF	2818.00	85.00	\$ 239,530.00	118.26	\$ 333,256.68	142.40	\$ 401,283.20	127.00	\$ 357,886.00	
808100Q	36" Diameter sewer cipp lining	LF	5177.00	110.00	\$ 569,470.00	147.96	\$ 765,988.92	182.30	\$ 943,767.10	168.50	\$ 872,324.50	
808110C	8" Diameter sewer cipp lining	LF	245.00	240.00	\$ 58,800.00	243.00	\$ 59,535.00	29.50	\$ 7,227.50	245.00	\$ 60,025.00	
8082000	Remove protruding service connections	EACH	20.00	200.00	\$ 4,000.00	270.00	\$ 5,400.00	175.00	\$ 3,500.00	173.00	\$ 3,460.00	
8091000	Sewer cipp service lateral lining	LF	715.00	165.00	\$ 117,975.00	167.40	\$ 119,691.00	78.00	\$ 55,770.00	162.75	\$ 116,366.25	
8092000	Lateral connections sealings and repair product (12-24" top hat)	EACH	1742.00	1,925.00	\$ 3,353,350.00	1,917.00	\$ 3,339,414.00	1691.00	\$ 2,945,722.00	1850.00	\$ 3,222,700.00	
8125101	Regular sewer line cleaning- less than or equal to 16" pipe	LF	17415.00	1.50	\$ 26,122.50	2.05	\$ 35,700.75	3.50	\$ 60,952.50	1.84	\$ 32,043.60	
8125102	Regular sewer line cleaning- greater than 16" up to 36" pipe	LF	10527.00	3.50	\$ 36,844.50	2.54	\$ 26,738.58	5.25	\$ 55,266.75	3.00	\$ 31,581.00	
8125201	Heavy sewer line cleaning- less than or equal to 16" pipe	LF	917.00	4.00	\$ 3,668.00	4.00	\$ 3,668.00	4.00	\$ 3,668.00	2.50	\$ 2,292.50	
8125202	Heavy sewer line cleaning- greater than 16" up to 36" pipe	LF	2632.00	6.00	\$ 15,792.00	6.70	\$ 17,634.40	6.50	\$ 17,108.00	10.00	\$ 26,320.00	
8125301	Root removal	LF	1200.00	2.00	\$ 2,400.00	4.05	\$ 4,860.00	2.50	\$ 3,000.00	2.10	\$ 2,520.00	
8130001	Bypass pumping greater than 16" up to 36"	EACH	39.00	4,500.00	\$ 175,500.00	1,944.00	\$ 75,816.00	10750.00	\$ 419,250.00	4600.00	\$ 179,400.00	
8140001	Smoke testing for leak identification	LF	500.00	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	0.49	\$ 245.00	1.00	\$ 500.00	0.50	\$ 250.00	
8150015	Television inspection of sewer line less than or equal to 16"	LF	18332.00	1.25	\$ 22,915.00	0.93	\$ 17,048.76	1.00	\$ 18,332.00	1.15	\$ 21,081.80	
8150020	Television inspection of sewer line greater than 16"	LF	10527.00	2.00	\$ 21,054.00	1.35	\$ 14,211.45	1.50	\$ 15,790.50	1.50	\$ 15,790.50	
8150104	Television inspection of manhole	EACH	20.00	400.00	\$ 8,000.00	135.00	\$ 2,700.00	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	257.50	\$ 5,150.00	

